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COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United "Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 16th March 1872.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eve
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- \
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
625,309
253,193
139,661

2,200
7,771

77,001
223,774

160

1,329,069

Cwt.
62,787

256

63,043

1,392,112

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
59,354
52,792

2,271
24

5,936
19,950

140,327

Cwt.
7,366

7,366

147,693

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
233,531

8,480
16,640

206,446

465,097

Cwt.
1,350

1,350

466,447

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
918,194
314,465
158,572

2,224
7,771

82,937
450,170

160

1,934,493

Cwt.
71,503

256

71,759

2,006,252

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
9,906

333
1,819

"278
20

12,356

Cwt.
888

in

999

13,355

Quarters.
645

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
4,985

11
1,133

14

6,143

Cwt.
165

165

6,308

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
14,891

344
2,952

"'278
20
14

18,499

Cwt.
1,053

"ill

i i : 1

1,164

19,663

Quarters.
645

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
March 18, 1872.

S. SELDON, Principal

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH COM,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 16th March
1872.

Wheat

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

46,530 0

39,172 7

5,356 4

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.

55 5

37 7

22 11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
March 18, 1872.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


