CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 16th March 1872.

	QUA	NTITIES IN	IPORTED I	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 625,309 253,193 139,661 2,200 7,771 77,001 223,774 160	Cwt. 59,354 52,792 2,271 24 5,936 19,950	Cwt. 233,531 8,480 16,640 206,446	Cwt. 918,194 314,465 158,572 2,224 7,771 82,937 450,170 160	Cwt. 9,906 333 1,819 278 20 	Cwt. 4,985 11 1,133 14	Cwt. 14,891 344 2,952 278 20 14
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt)}	1,329,069	140,327	465,097	1,934,493	12,356	6,143	18,499
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal.	Cwt. 62,787 256 	Cwt. 7,366 7,366	Cwt. 1,350 	Cwt. 71,503 256 71,759	Cwt. 888 111 	Cwt. 165 	Cwt. 1,053 111 1,164
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,392,112	147,693	466,447	2,006,252	13,355	6,3 08	19,663
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 645	Quarters.	Quarters. 645

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, March 18, 1872.

S. SELDON, Principal

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 16th March 1872.

				QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
				Qrs. Bus.	s. d.		
Wheat	•••		•••	 46,530 0	55 5		
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 39,172 7	37 7		
Oats	•••	•••	•••	 5,356 4	22 11		

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, March 18, 1872. A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.